

## NOTE

### Translation of Russian Journal

Pergamon Press, Ltd. has announced the initiation in 1962 of the quarterly publication for the Pergamon Institute of *U. S. S. R. Computational Mathematics and Mathematical Physics*, consisting of papers translated from *Zhurnal vychislitel'noi matematiki i matematicheskoi fiziki*, which succeeded *Vychislitel'naâ Matematika* in 1961. (For an announcement of the latter, see *MTAC*, v. 13, 1959, p. 231.)

The new publication includes also the translated lists of contents of all the Russian issues appearing up to the time of going to press.

The editorial board consists of R. A. Brooker, L. Fox, D. C. Gilles, C. B. Haselgrove, A. S. Householder, A. Salam, G. F. J. Temple, A. Thom, and J. H. Wilkinson. The scientific translation editor is R. A. Buckingham and the translator is Ruth Feinstein.

### TABLE ERRATA

**338.**—A. ERDÉLYI, W. MAGNUS, F. OBERHETTINGER, & F. G. TRICOMI, *Higher Transcendental Functions*, v. 1–3, McGraw-Hill Book Company, Inc., New York, 1953–1955.

In v. 1, on p. 144, the right side of eq. (8) should be multiplied by  $-1$ .

In v. 2, on p. 119, the first factor of the right side of eq. (20) should read  $\left(\frac{z}{2\pi}\right)^{1/2}$ .

On the succeeding page, in eq. (5) the factor  $e^{-(1/2)a/z}$  should be replaced by  $e^{-(1/4)a/z}$ .

JOHN J. BOWMAN

Conductron Corporation  
Ann Arbor, Michigan

**339.**—JAHNKE-EMDE-LÖSCH, *Tables of Higher Functions*, sixth edition, revised by F. LÖSCH, McGraw-Hill Book Company, New York, 1960.

On page 228, in Table 38, the following terminal-digit corrections are necessary in the tabulated values of the modified Hankel function of order  $\frac{2}{3}$ .

$x$	$(2/\pi)K_{2/3}(x)$	$read$
	<i>for</i>	<i>read</i>
0.1	3.026	3.025
0.3	1.2716	1.2647
0.4	0.9681	0.9658
0.5	0.7678	0.7677
2.8	0.029877	0.029878
2.9	0.026540	0.026541
3.6	0.011770	0.011769
3.7	0.010499	0.010498
3.8	0.009369	0.009368
3.9	0.008362	0.008363
5.2	0.0019637	0.0019636